ETAS ID: TM429410

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/23/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IVP Animal Health, LLC		05/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stratford Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Street Address:	630 Brooker Creek
Internal Address:	Suite 340
City:	Oldsmar
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34677
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4601261	CADAFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8007261491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8139258505

Email: trademarks@smithhopen.com

Smith & Hopen, P.A. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 180 Pine Ave. North Address Line 4:

Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele L. Lawson
SIGNATURE:	/michele I lawson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=executed assignment#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0627

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS IVP Animal Health, LLC ("Assignor"), was a Florida limited liability company administratively dissolved on September 23, 2016, used and was using the mark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, up to the time of its dissolution;

WHEREAS Stratford Pharmaceuticals, LLC ("Assignee"), a Florida Limited Liability company having an address at 630 Brooker Creek Blvd., Suite 340, Oldsmar, Florida 34677, was desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

IVP ANIMAL HEALTH, LLC

Effective Date: September 23, 2016

Execution Date: 5/30/17

Name: Bran Nugent

Text

Title: Managing Member

STRATFORD PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

Effective Date: September 23, 2016

Execution Date: 5/30/17

able: Brian Nugent

Title: Managing Member

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0628

	SCHEDULE A	
Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CADAFLEX	4,601,261	September 9, 2014

RECORDED: 05/31/2017 REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0629